
2022-2023 Laura Maki Michigan High School State Championships
Lansing, MI +March 25-26, 2023
Report of Skaters from All Clubs

Bronze Solo Dance - Final Standings

1 Samantha Kong, Howell United

2 Regina Olson, Marquette Senior HS

3 Claire Wengel, Grosse Point Unified

Excel Beginner Free Skate - Final Standings

1 Kamrynn Nicolai, Plymouth Canton

2 Addison Somerset, Trenton Carlson Wyand...

3 Kayla Campbell, Garden City / Wayne W...

4 Katie Rosenbrock, Midland Area HS Skati...

5 Lisa Cela, Downriver United

6 Sophia Summerford, Novi

7 Taylor Travis, Downriver United

8 Julie Castillo, Mercy HS

9 Grace Kashiwagura, Novi

10 Sara Jaimes, Lenawee United

11 Felicity Bennett, United Farmington Mercy

Excel High Beginner Free Skate - Final Standings

1 Hannah Murad, Northville HS

2 Katherine Evanoff, Livonia HS

3 Emma Usher, Downriver United

4 Emily Simmons, Hartland United

5 Paulina Madrigal, Northville HS

6 Morgan Torongo, Hartland United

7 Ashtyn Rudd, Hartland United

8 Celia Gniewek, Northville HS

9 Katelyn Verlin, Marquette Senior HS

Excel Intermediate Free Skate - Final Standings

1 Lauren Zecchin, Hartland United

2 Claire Wengel, Grosse Point Unified

3 Maya Izzy, Plymouth Canton

4 Catie Pagel, Macomb United

5 Tami Kociuba, Hartland United

6 Alex Davis, Washtenaw Edge

7 Grace Garska, Berkley Royal Oak Uni...

8 Margaret Day, Berkley Royal Oak Uni...

9 Kelly Sun, Bloomfield Hills Unit...

10 Marion Pruzinsky, South Macomb United
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Excel Intermediate Plus Free Skate Final - Final Standings

1 Abigail Owezarek, Grosse Point Unified

2 Tiffany Zheng, Northville HS

3 Samantha Kong, Howell United

4 Julia Miranda, Lakes Area Skate Team

5 Ella Zhang, Northville HS

6 Lillian Garska, Berkley Royal Oak Uni...

Excel Intermediate Plus Free Skate Group B - Final Standings

1 Tiffany Zheng, Northville HS

2 Samantha Kong, Howell United

3 Ella Zhang, Northville HS

4 Okada Akari, Lakes Area Skate Team

5 Madison Christianson, Hartland United

Excel Intermediate Plus Free Skate Men - Final Standings

1 Luc Henri, Grosse Point Unified

Excel Intermediate Plus Group A - Final Standings

1 Abigail Owezarek, Grosse Point Unified

2 Julia Miranda, Lakes Area Skate Team

3 Lillian Garska, Berkley Royal Oak Uni...

4 Avery Hoeft, Washtenaw Edge

5 Jacalyn Yakel, Macomb United

6 Sydnee Lefief, Bloomfield Hills Unit...

7 Isabella Cimmino, United Farmington Mercy

Excel Junior Free Skate - Final Standings

1 Catherine Hu, Novi

2 Mackenzie Cicero, Capital Area

3 Emma Vermillion, Hartland United

4 Maddie Lafever, Macomb United

5 Layla Razook, Macomb United

Excel Junior Free Skate Men - Final Standings

1 Jon Maravilla, West Bloomfield Varsi...

Excel Juvenile Free Skate - Final Standings

1 Emilia Djuric, Hartland United

2 Rebecca Doering, Howell United

3 Maycen Morey, Middle of The Mitt HS...

4 Charlotte McGee, South Macomb United

5 Jamie Hendrickson, Marquette Senior HS
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Excel Juvenile Plus Free Skate - Final Standings

1 Josephine Scanio, Plymouth Canton

2 Lexi Galuszka, Trenton Carlson Wyand...

3 Jenna Haidar, Dearborn Unified

4 Natalie Slowik, Southgate Gabriel Ric...

5 Abigail Maroun, United Farmington Mercy

6 Ankita Sutar, Plymouth Canton

7 Claire Douglas, Capital Area

8 Grace MacDonald, Rochester United

Excel Novice Free Skate - Final Standings

1 Cara Wong, Ann Arbor United

2 Jillian Gerus, Divine Child FST

3 Adrianna Semioli, Rochester United

4 Abrielle Heer, Grosse Ile Monroe

5 Maddy Cotey, Capital Area

6 Savannah Chumbley, Capital Area

7 Alayna Haag, Macomb United

Excel Preliminary Free Skate Group B - Final Standings

1 Caitlin Bentley, Trenton Carlson Wyand...

2 Morgan Culp, Plymouth Canton

3 Emmarose Doran, Downriver United

4 Claire Butterfield, Northville HS

5 Montana Vyletel, Trenton Carlson Wyand...

6 Gina Knick, United Farmington Mercy

7 Allison Hyde, Marquette Senior HS

8 Grace Levan, Northville HS

Excel PrePrelimiinary Free Skate Group B - Final Standings

1 Ava Meade, Northville HS

2 Elliana Wolok, Midland Area HS Skati...

3 Gabriella Gerus, Dearborn Unified

4 Irene Hisona, Divine Child FST

5 Emily Kim, United Farmington Mercy

6 Jyanna Grobar, Marquette Senior HS

7 Allie Adams, Divine Child FST

8 Laura Markey, Marquette Senior HS

9 Reese McCarthy, Northville HS

10 So Jeong Park, Troy United
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Excel PrePreliminary Free Skate Group A - Final Standings

1 Amaya Ciupka, Plymouth Canton

2 Jacob Costello, Lenawee United

3 Rosabelle Moody, Berkley Royal Oak Uni...

4 Liz Plymale, Plymouth Canton

5 Annabelle Wright, Grosse Ile Monroe

6 Abigail Kilbury, Garden City / Wayne W...

7 Theresa Solomon, Berkley Royal Oak Uni...

8 Abigail Durham, Trenton Carlson Wyand...

9 Elena Keenan, Berkley Royal Oak Uni...

Excel Senior Free Skate - Final Standings

1 Alaina Shenton, Plymouth Canton

2 Sabrina Wang, Northville HS

3 Madison Majeske, Washtenaw Edge

4 Rebecka Hakansson, Ann Arbor United

5 Emma Waibel, West Bloomfield Varsi...

Gold Solo Dance - Final Standings

1 Kristina Elias, Kalamazoo Area HST

2 Olivia Makled, Dearborn Unified

3 Annalisa Albers, Divine Child FST

Junior - Senior Artistic Showcase - Final Standings

1 Alaina Shenton, Plymouth Canton

2 Leela Aiyagari, Ann Arbor United

3 Emma Waibel, West Bloomfield Varsi...

4 Jillian Gerus, Divine Child FST

5 Keira Li, Plymouth Canton

6 Sabrina Wang, Northville HS

Junior - Senior Duet Artistic Showcase - Final Standings

1 Alyagari & Marquardt, Ann Arbor United

2 Annala & Hakansson, Ann Arbor United

Juvenile - Novice Artistic Final - Final Standings

1 Lauren Zecchin, Hartland United

2 Mikaela Jewell, Hartland United

3 Tami Kociuba, Hartland United

4 Ciarra Franklin, Midland Area HS Skati...

5 Lexi Galuszka, Trenton Carlson Wyand...

6 Jenna Haidar, Dearborn Unified
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Juvenile - Novice Artistic Showcase Group A - Final Standings

1 Lexi Galuszka, Trenton Carlson Wyand...

2 Ciarra Franklin, Midland Area HS Skati...

3 Jenna Haidar, Dearborn Unified

4 Katerina Hudecek, Hartland United

5 Natalie Slowik, Southgate Gabriel Ric...

6 Rebecca Doering, Howell United

7 Evie Landis

8 Izabella Provenzano, Trenton Carlson Wyand...

9 Dasha Gangwar, Northville HS

Juvenile - Novice Artistic Showcase Group B - Final Standings

1 Mikaela Jewell, Hartland United

2 Lauren Zecchin, Hartland United

3 Tami Kociuba, Hartland United

4 Maddy Cotey, Capital Area

5 Jamie Hendrickson, Marquette Senior HS

6 Madison Christianson, Hartland United

7 Alex Davis, Washtenaw Edge

8 Susie Schulz, Midland Area HS Skati...

9 Kimmy Lassitter, Kalamazoo Area HST

Juvenile - Novice Duet Artistic Showcase - Final Standings

1 Barr & Laverty, Midland Area HS Team

2 Cimmino & Maroun, United Farmington/Mercy

3 Anderson-Meyer & McKay, Ann Arbor United

4 Dell & Zaremba, Hartland United

Level A High Jumps - Final Standings

1 Hartland United

2 Birmingham Varsity

3 West Bloomfield Varsity

4 Plymouth/Canton

5 Rochester United

6 CDMCK Unified

7 Divine Child

8 Capital Area

9 Ann Arbor United

10 Grosse Ile/Monroe
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Level A High Moves - Final Standings

1 Birmingham

2 West Bloomfield Varsity

3 Ann Arbor United

4 Capital Area

5 Rochester United

6 CDMCK Unified

7 Plymouth/Canton

8 Hartland United

9 Divine Child

10 Grosse Ile/Monroe

Level A High Spins - Final Standings

1 Capital Area

2 Rochester United

3 West Bloomfield Varsity

4 CDMCK Unified

5 Birmingham Varsity

6 Hartland United

7 Plymouth/Canton

8 Divine Child

9 Ann Arbor United

10 Grosse Ile/Monroe

Level A Team Run Off - Final Standings

1 West Bloomfield Team

2 Birmingham Team

Level B Intermediate Jumps - Final Standings

1 Northville HS

2 Capital Area

3 G City, Wayne, Westland

4 Plymouth/Canton

5 Dearborn Unified

6 Hartland United

7 Berkley, R Oak Unified

8 Midland Area

9 Trenton, Carlson, Wyandotte

10 Divine Child

11 Lakes Area Skate Team

12 Marquette

13 Bloomfield Hills
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Level B Intermediate Moves - Final Standings

1 Midland Area

2 Capital Area

3 Berkley, R Oak Unified

4 Dearborn Unified

5 Hartland United

6 G City, Wayne, Westland

7 Trenton,Carlson, yandotte

8 Plymouth/Canton

9 Northville HS

10 Divine Child

11 Bloomfield Hills

12 Lakes Area Skate Team

13 Marquette HS

Level B Intermediate Spins - Final Standings

1 Midland Area

2 Northville HS

3 Dearborn Unfied

4 Berkley, R Oak Unified

5 Trenton,Carlson, yandotte

6 Lakes Area Skate Team

7 Bloomfield Hills

8 Hartland United

9 Capital Area

10 G City,Wayne, estland

11-TIE Plymouth/Canton

11-TIE Divine Child

13 Marquette HS

7



2022-2023 Laura Maki Michigan High School State Championships
Lansing, MI +March 25-26, 2023
Report of Skaters from All Clubs

Level C Low Jumps - Final Standings

1 G City,Wayne, estland

2 Hartland United

3 Berkley/R Oak Unified

4 Troy United

5 Southgate

6 Midland Area

7 Lakes Area Skate Team

8 Northville HS

9 Capital Area

10 Trenton,Carlson, yandotte

11 Plymouth/Canton

12 Marquette HS

13 Dearborn Unified

14 Macomb United

Level C Low Moves - Final Standings

1 Berkley/R Oak Unified

2 Lakes Area Skate Team

3-TIE Midland Area

3-TIE Troy United

5 Southgate

6 Capital Area

7 Northville HS

8 G City,Wayne, estland

9 Macomb United

10 Plymouth/Canton

11 Trenton,Carlson, yandotte

12 Marquette HS

13 Hartland United

14 Dearborn Unified
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Level C Low Spins - Final Standings

1 Trenton,Carlson, yandotte

2 G City,Wayne, estland

3 Northville HS

4 Hartland United

5 Southgate

6 Lakes Area Skate Team

7 Dearborn Unified

8 Troy United

9 Midland Area

10 Berkley/R Oak Unified

11 Marquette HS

12 Plymouth/Canton

13 Macomb United

14 Capital Area

No Test - PrePreliminary Artistic Showcase - Final Standings

1 Brooklyn Sturtz, Midland Area HS Skati...

2 Briar Fuerst, Midland Area HS Skati...

3 Claire Anderson, Marquette Senior HS

4 Allison Hyde, Marquette Senior HS

5 Lauren Boyce, Dearborn Unified

6 Alyssa Wright, Howell United

7 Taylor Travis, Downriver United

8 Jyanna Grobar, Marquette Senior HS

No Test - PrePreliminary Duet Artistic Showcase - Final

Standings

1 Buterfield & Meade, Northville HS

2 Kosarev & Layman, Lakes Area Skate Team

3 Knapp & Porter, Downriver United

4 Dix & Gurski, Lakes Area Skate Team

5 Landon & Steffes, Plymouth Canton

Pre Bronze Solo Dance - Final Standings

1 Audrey Winkelman, Livonia HS

2 Margaret Day, Berkley Royal Oak Uni...

3 Lily Mulawa, Plymouth Canton

PreGold Solo Dance - Final Standings

1 Sloan Markin, Kalamazoo Area HST

2 Jenny Yin, Novi

3 Molly Holland, Dearborn Unified

4 Meaghan Tunney, Novi

5 Maisie Minnick, Capital Area

6 Izabella Doubledee, Capital Area

7 Kyra Barr, Midland Area HS Skati...
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PreJuvenile Excel - Final Standings

1 Bridget Mikiciuk, Divine Child FST

2 Madison Street, Plymouth Canton

3 Rachael Baker, Northville HS

4 Isabelle Angelosanto, Plymouth Canton

5 Lauren Rossini, Plymouth Canton

6 Katherine Kusisto, Livonia HS

PreJuvenile Excel Men - Final Standings

1 Colin Bibbs, Berkley Royal Oak Uni...

PreJuvenile Plus Excel - Final Standings

1 Bridget Godbout, Southgate Gabriel Ric...

2 Joscelyn Van Cleave, Grosse Ile Monroe

3 Addison Brown, Plymouth Canton

4 Abigail Hodge, Garden City / Wayne W...

5 Katerina Cenefels, Berkley Royal Oak Uni...

6 Bianca Origlia, Plymouth Canton

7 Lena Hales, Southgate Gabriel Ric...

8 Erika Haapala, Livonia HS

Preliminary - Pre Juvenile Artistic Final - Final Standings

1 Bridget Mikiciuk, Divine Child FST

2 Kaydence Grech, Dearborn Unified

3 Amelia Mello, Hartland United

4 Madelyn Reiss, Southgate Gabriel Ric...

5 Lilly Lawson, Dearborn Unified

6 Celia Gniewek, Northville HS

Preliminary - Pre Juvenile Artistic Group A - Final Standings

1 Amelia Mello, Hartland United

2 Celia Gniewek, Northville HS

3 Madelyn Reiss, Southgate Gabriel Ric...

4 Macy Lacourse, Grosse Ile Monroe

5 Rebecca Smith, Southgate Gabriel Ric...

6 Alexandria Kreeger, Howell United

7 Emmarose Doran, Downriver United

8 Kennedy McCarthy, CDMCK
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Preliminary - PreJuvenile Artistic Group B - Final Standings

1 Bridget Mikiciuk, Divine Child FST

2 Kaydence Grech, Dearborn Unified

3 Lilly Lawson, Dearborn Unified

4 Irene Hisona, Divine Child FST

5 Natalia Michelis, Trenton Carlson Wyand...

6 Reagan Turk, Divine Child FST

7 Montana Vyletel, Trenton Carlson Wyand...

8 Grace Levan, Northville HS

9 Linnea Maier, Mercy HS

Preliminary - PreJuvenile Duet - Final Standings

1 D'urso & Lemiux

2 Amberey & Hodge

3 Bass & Lawson

4 Veits & Veits

5 Furlow & Holland

6 Adams & Brown

7 Angelosanto & Culp

8 Provenzano & Michelis

9 Carpenter & Safah

10 Usher & Depalma

Preliminary Excel Group A - Final Standings

1 Jillian Furlow, Dearborn Unified

2 Brooklyn Amburgey, Garden City / Wayne W...

3 Olivia Kunik, Middle of The Mitt HS...

4 Tauren Del Rio, Capital Area

5 Madelyn Dingman, Berkley Royal Oak Uni...

6 Hannah Wardrobe, Berkley Royal Oak Uni...

7 Shayley Bammel, Berkley Royal Oak Uni...

Preliminary Excel Final - Final Standings

1 Brooklyn Amburgey, Garden City / Wayne W...

2 Emmarose Doran, Downriver United

3 Caitlin Bentley, Trenton Carlson Wyand...

4 Jillian Furlow, Dearborn Unified

5 Morgan Culp, Plymouth Canton

6 Olivia Kunik, Middle of The Mitt HS...

Preliminary Plus Excel Final - Final Standings

1 Madison Lawrence, Christian Combined HSfst

2 Sheila Doyle, Washtenaw Edge

3-TIE Adelynn Hales, Southgate Gabriel Ric...

3-TIE Chloe Adam, Midland Area HS Skati...

5 Iegor Rudenko, Novi

6 Giana Depalma, Downriver United
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Preliminary Plus Excel Group A - Final Standings

1 Sheila Doyle, Washtenaw Edge

2 Chloe Adam, Midland Area HS Skati...

3 Adelynn Hales, Southgate Gabriel Ric...

4 Ann Cook, Kalamazoo Area HST

5 Brianna Hales, Southgate Gabriel Ric...

6 Meghan Mastroeni, Howell United

7 Aiden Kennedy, Southgate Gabriel Ric...

8 Sydney Visel, Capital Area

Preliminary Plus Excel Group B - Final Standings

1 Madison Lawrence, Christian Combined HSfst

2 Iegor Rudenko, Novi

3 Giana Depalma, Downriver United

4 Sophia Carpentier, Garden City / Wayne W...

5 Mariam Safah, Garden City / Wayne W...

6 Sadie Porter, Hartland United

7 Macy Lacourse, Grosse Ile Monroe

8 Stella Camerlengo, Novi

9 Avery Lyons, Christian Combined HSfst

10 Sara Yamamoto, Plymouth Canton

Preliminary Solo Dance - Final Standings

1 Colin Bibbs, Berkley Royal Oak Uni...

2 Reagan Turk, Divine Child FST

3 Allie Adams, Divine Child FST

4-TIE Theresa Solomon, Berkley Royal Oak Uni...

4-TIE Abigail Kilbury, Garden City / Wayne W...

PrePreliminary Excel Final - Final Standings

1 Amaya Ciupka, Plymouth Canton

2 Elliana Wolok, Midland Area HS Skati...

3 Ava Meade, Northville HS

4 Jacob Costello, Lenawee United

5 Gabriella Gerus, Dearborn Unified

6 Rosabelle Moody, Berkley Royal Oak Uni...

PreSilver Solo Dance - Final Standings

1 Abigail Owezarek, Grosse Point Unified

2 Bridget Godbout, Southgate Gabriel Ric...

3 Madison Lawrence, Christian Combined HSfst

4 Regina Olson, Marquette Senior HS

5 Natalie Whitaker, Northville HS
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Silver Solo Dance Harris Tango - Final Standings

1 Kimmy Lassitter, Kalamazoo Area HST

2 Victoria Wilkinson, Ann Arbor United

3 Eloise Laverty, Midland Area HS Skati...

4 Ciarra Franklin, Midland Area HS Skati...

5 Zoe Todd, Lakes Area Skate Team

6 Ella Sinclair, Lakes Area Skate Team
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